MEDIA CONTACT:

Beth James, Marketing Director Queensborough National Bank & Trust 478-494-0342

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Queensborough's Jennifer Posey Promoted to Branch Manager

WAYNESBORO, GA (September 12, 2024) – Queensborough National Bank & Trust Company is pleased to announce the promotion of Jennifer Posey to the position of Branch Manager in Waynesboro.

Posey has been with Queensborough since 2005 and has served as Assistant Branch Manager since 2011. A native of Waynesboro, she is a graduate of Augusta University and the Georgia Banker's Association Banking School.

In her new role, she will lead all banking activity at the Waynesboro branch, in addition to continuing to provide top-notch mortgage lending.

"I am thrilled to see Jennifer step into the role of Branch Manager of the Waynesboro branch," says Sheryl Quick, Waynesboro Market President. "I have seen her dedication to this community first-hand over the past 19 years and I couldn't imagine a better person to pass the reigns to."

Posey has been an active member of the Waynesboro Exchange Club since 2003 and currently serves as secretary. She has one daughter, Hannah, who is a freshman at the University of Georgia.

Queensborough congratulates Jennifer Posey on her well-deserved promotion and looks forward to her continued leadership.

For more information, visit <u>http://www.qnbtrust.bank.</u>

Founded in 1902, Queensborough National Bank & Trust Co. recently celebrated 120 years of community banking in Georgia. Queensborough was named Great Place to Work and Best of Georgia in 2023 and has locations throughout the state. For more information, visit **www.QNBTRUST.bank** and connect with Queensborough on **Facebook**, **Twitter**, **LinkedIn**, **YouTube** and **Instagram**.

###